

\226ITEM NO.23
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 979 OF 2010

ANU VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATWAR LAL VERMA @ VIJAY

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 14/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
For Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is given to serve unserved sole respondent.

Dasti, in addition, permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar